



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 707/2026**

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Mandal and Mr. Baburam,
Advts.

versus

**SHRI KOPPU SADASHIV MURTHY, BHEL &
ANR. & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv. for R-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent enters appearance and accepts notice.
2. Let the reply to the Contempt Petition be filed by the Respondent within four weeks.
3. List on 5th August, 2026 along with the Writ.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/kp/hp