



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 707/2026

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Mandal and
Mr. Baburam Advocates.

versus

SHRI KOPPU SADASHIV MURTHY, BHEL

& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Roy, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.07.2026

**CM APPL. 41337/2026 [for condonation of delay of 40 days in
filing the reply by respondents]**

1. This application is filed by the respondents seeking condonation of delay of 40 days in filing the reply.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay of 40 days in filing the reply stands condoned. The reply is taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 7, 2026

DU