



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010171212026

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 707/2026**

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Mandal & Mr. Babu
Ram, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SHRI KOPPU SADASHIV MURTHY, BHEL

& ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Raavi Birbal & Mr. A.K.
Roy, Advs. for BHEL
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv. for
O.P. Associates

CNR No. DLHC015080902015

+ **W.P.(C) 9608/2015**

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Mandal & Mr. Babu
Ram, Advs. (through VC)

versus

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS

LTD. & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Raavi Birbal & Mr. A.K.
Roy, Advs. for BHEL
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv. for
O.P. Associates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.08.2026**

1. At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
08.09.2026.

2. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 24, 2026/“SS”